The Company’s Substantial Shareholders who directly own 5% or more of the Company’s Shares are GOSI,
PIF and Dallah Albaraka Holding Company. The Shareholders Acting in Concert are (1) Dallah Albaraka Holding
Company, (2) Abdullah Saleh Abdullah Kamel, (3) Dallah Trans Arabia, (4) Dallah Albaraka Investment Holding
Company, (5) Muhiyuddin Saleh Abdullah Kamel, (6) Abdullah Mohammed Abdo Abdullah Yamani and (7) Al
Mawajed International for Real Estate Development Co. Ltd, in addition to (1) Real Estate Development Company
and (2) Mabahij Al Arabia for Real Estate Development Limited. The following table shows the number of shares
of direct Substantial Shareholders and their ownership percentages in the Company Pre- and Post-Offering,
as well as the Shareholders Acting in Concert, the number of their shares and their ownership percentages
Pre- and Post-Offering:

Table (1.2):   The Direct Substantial Shareholders and the Shareholders Acting in
Concert, the Number of their Shares and their Ownership Percentages
Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Percentage
Number of

Shares
Total Nominal

Value (SAR)
Percentage

GOSI 345,980,070 3,459,800,700 26.45% 345,980,070 3,459,800,700 24.05%

PIF 282,302,039 2,823,020,390 21.59% 282,302,039 2,823,020,390 19.62%

Dallah
Albaraka
Holding
Company

103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.88% 103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.17%

Shareholders
Acting in
Concert

227,465,344 2,274,653,440 17.39% 227,465,344 2,274,653,440 15.82%

Total* 958,858,848 9,588,588,480 73.31% 958,858,848 9,588,588,480 66.66%

Source: The Company

* The number, value and percentage of shares owned by the Shareholder Dallah Albaraka Holding Company
were calculated once upon calculation of the final total number of shares, their value and ownership percentage,
in order to avoid calculating them more than once within the total.

Company’s Pre-
Offering Share
Capital

Thirteen billion, seventy-eight million, six hundred and fourteen thousand, one hundred and ninety Saudi Riyals
(SAR 13,078,614,190).

Company’s Post-
Offering Share
Capital

Fourteen billion, three hundred and eighty-six million, four hundred and seventy-five thousand, six hundred and

[…]

The Company’s current share capital is thirteen billion, seventy-eight million, six hundred and fourteen thousand,
one hundred and ninety Saudi Riyals (SAR 13,078,614,190), divided into one billion, three hundred and seven million,
eight hundred and sixty-one thousand, four hundred and nineteen (1,307,861,419) fully paid ordinary Shares with
an equal nominal value of ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per Share, a portion of which are in-kind Shares and a portion
of which are cash Shares. The Company’s share capital post-Offering will be fourteen billion, three hundred and
eighty-six million, four hundred and seventy-five thousand, six hundred and ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 14,386,475,610),
divided into one billion, four hundred and thirty-eight million, six hundred and forty-seven thousand, five hundred
and sixty-one (1,438,647,561) ordinary Shares with a nominal value of ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per Share. The
following table sets out the Company’s ownership structure pre- and post-Offering:

Table (4.1):  The Company’s Ownership Structure Pre- and Post-Offering

# Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Percentage
Number of

Shares
Total Nominal

Value (SAR)
Percentage

Direct Substantial Shareholders

1.  GOSI 345,980,070 3,459,800,700 26.45% 345,980,070 3,459,800,700 24.05%

2.  PIF 282,302,039 2,823,020,390 21.59% 282,302,039 2,823,020,390 19.62%

3.
Dallah Al-Baraka
Holding Company

103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.88% 103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.17%

Other Shareholders*

4.
Abdullah Saleh
Abdullah Kamel(1)

56,298,623 562,986,230 4.30% 56,298,623 562,986,230 3.91%

5.
Real Estate
Development
Company(2)

53,218,303 532,183,030 4.07% 53,218,303 532,183,030 3.70%

6.  Dallah Trans Arabia(3) 43,000,000 430,000,000 3.29% 43,000,000 430,000,000 2.99%

7.

Mabahij Al Arabia
for Real Estate
Development
Limited(4)

38,779,421 387,794,210 2.97% 38,779,421 387,794,210 2.70%

73

Back to Table of Content >

masardestination.com.sa

http://masardestination.com.sa

# Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Percentage
Number of

Shares
Total Nominal

Value (SAR)
Percentage

8.

Al Mawajed
International for Real
Estate Development
Co. Ltd(5)

13,371,916 133,719,160 1.02% 13,371,916 133,719,160 0.93%

9.
Muhiyuddin Saleh
Abdullah Kamel(6)

12,194,339 121,943,390 0.93% 12,194,339 121,943,390 0.85%

10.
Abdullah Mohammed
Abdo Abdullah
Yamani(7)

10,202,742 102,027,420 0.78% 10,202,742 102,027,420 0.71%

11.
Dallah Albaraka
Investment Holding
Co.(8)

400,000 4,000,000 0.03% 400,000 4,000,000 0.028%

12.
Yasser Abdulaziz
Mohammed Abu
Ateek(9)

104,000 1,040,000 0.01% 104,000 1,040,000 0.007%

Public

13.

Current Shareholders
categorized as the
“Public” (one hundred
and forty-two (142)
Shareholders)

348,898,571 3,488,985,710 26.68% 348,898,571 3,488,985,710 24.25%

14.
Public Shareholders
through the Offering

N/A N/A N/A 130,786,142 1,307,861,420 9.09%

Total 1,307,861,419 13,078,614,190 100% 1,438,647,561 14,386,475,610 100%

Source: The Company

* The “Other Shareholders” category includes any of the Company’s Shareholders who are not Direct Substantial Shareholders or
Company Shareholders categorized as the “Public” according to the Glossary of Terms used in the CMA regulations.

(1) Abdullah Saleh Abdullah Kamel is categorized under “Other Shareholders” as he is: (1) a Company Board Director, (2) a Board Director
and Senior Executive at the Company’s Substantial Shareholders, and (3) acting in concert with Dallah Albaraka Holding Company, Dallah
Trans Arabia, Dallah Albaraka Investment Holding Co., Al Mawajed International for Real Estate Development Co. Ltd, Muhiyuddin Saleh

[…]

Executive at the Company’s Substantial Shareholders, and (2) acting in concert with Dallah Albaraka Holding Company, Dallah Trans
Arabia, Dallah Albaraka Investment Holding Co., Abdullah Saleh Abdullah Kamel, Al Mawajed International for Real Estate Development
Co. Ltd and Muhiyuddin Saleh Abdullah Kamel.

(8) Dallah Albaraka Investment Holding Co. is categorized under “Other Shareholders” as it is acting in concert with Dallah Albaraka
Holding Company, Dallah Trans Arabia, Al Mawajed International for Real Estate Development Co. Ltd, Abdullah Saleh Abdullah Kamel,
Muhiyuddin Saleh Abdullah Kamel and Abdullah Mohammed Abdo Abdullah Yamani.

(9) Yasser Abdulaziz Mohammed Abu Ateek is categorized under “Other Shareholders” as he is a Senior Executive at the Company.

74

Back to Table of Content >

masardestination.com.sa

http://masardestination.com.sa

The following table sets out the Company’s Substantial Shareholders by direct ownership Pre- and Post-Offering:

Table (4.2):  The Company’s Direct Substantial Shareholders Pre- and Post-Offering

# Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Percentage
Number of

Shares
Total Nominal

Value (SAR)
Percentage

1.  GOSI 345,980,070 3,459,800,700 26.45% 345,980,070 3,459,800,700 24.05%

2.  PIF 282,302,039 2,823,020,390 21.59% 282,302,039 2,823,020,390 19.62%

3.
Dallah Al-Baraka
Holding Company

103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.88% 103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.17%

Total 731,393,504 7,313,935,040 55.92% 731,393,504 7,313,935,040 50.84%

Source: The Company

The following table sets out the Company’s Substantial Shareholders by direct and indirect ownership / acting in
concert Pre- and Post-Offering:

Table (4.3):  The Company’s Direct and Indirect / Acting in Concert Substantial Shareholders Pre- and
Post-Offering

# Shareholder

Direct Ownership Indirect Ownership / Acting in Concert*

Pre-Offering Post-Offering and Share Capital Increase Pre-Offering Post-Offering and Share Capital Increase

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Ownership
Percent-

age

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Ownership
Percent-

age

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Ownership
Percent-

age

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Ownership
Percent-

age

1.
Abdullah Saleh
Abdullah
Kamel

56,298,623 562,986,230 4.30% 56,298,623 562,986,230 3.91% 182,280,392 1,822,803,920 13.94% 182,280,392 1,822,803,920 12.67%

2.

Dallah
Albaraka
Holding
Company*

103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.88% 103,111,395 1,031,113,950 7.17% 135,467,620 1,354,676,200 10.36% 135,467,620 1,354,676,200 9.42%

3.
Real Estate
Development
Company

53,218,303 532,183,030 4.07% 53,218,303 532,183,030 3.70% 38,779,421 387,794,210 2.97% 38,779,421 387,794,210 2.70%

Total* 212,628,321 2,126,283,210 16.26% 212,628,321 2,126,283,210 14.78% 277,358,436 2,773,584,360 21.21% 277,358,436 2,773,584,360 19.28%

* The percentages in this table have been rounded.

 The indirect ownership of Abdullah Saleh Abdullah Kamel is a result of his indirect ownership in the Issuer’s share capital as follows: (i)
twenty-eight million, one hundred and nineteen thousand, five hundred and eight point fifty three (28,119,508.53) shares through Dallah
Albaraka Holding Company, representing 2.15% of the Issuer’s share capital; (ii) four million, one hundred and nineteen thousand, four
hundred shares (4,119,400) through the ownership of Dallah Trans Arabia, representing 0.31% of the Issuer’s share capital; (iii) one hundred